RE 07-10-1	998 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
 1) Ralf Kahmann; 2) Udo Klein; 3) Winfried Ott; 4) Volker Weiss Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes IN No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	ed original documents of copy thereol. 69 LacTec Gesellschaft fuer. Name: _moderne Lackiertechnik mbH Internal Address: Otto-Hahn-Str. 0-63110 Rodgau Federal Republic of Germany Street Address: City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes @ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) TO BE ASSIGNED - Docket #3604 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. Internal Address: P.O. Box K St. Albans, ME 04971 Street Address: Indian Pond Lane St. Albans, ME 04971 City:State:ZIP:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed 20 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0507 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit eccount)
DO NUT USE	
Total number of pages including co	Signature Juse 26, Date Date
Maildocuments to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Trac Commissioner of Patents & Trac incls.: postcard, copy of Assignment Washington, D ERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL SERVICE (N hereby certify that this corresponde eing deposited with the United States ail Post Office Addressee" service ur ate indicated below, addressed to Ass atents, Washington, D. C. 20231.	Jemarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors: 1) Ralf Kahmann; 2) Udo Klein; 3) Winfried Ott; 4) Volker Weiss

of: 1) Im Sommetfeld 19; D-63150 Heusenstamm; Federal Republic of Germany

2) Teutonenweg 16; D-63128 Dietzenbach; Federal Republic of Germany

3) Hainhaeuser Str. 38; D-63110 Rodgau; Federal Republic of Germany

4) Guenter-Vogt-Ring 24c; D-60437 Frankfurt; Federal Republic of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

PAINT SPRAYING EQUIPMENT AND METHOD OF CLEANING THE SAME

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignment onless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: ______ under U. S. Application Serial No.: ______, and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 3604;

And Whereas, Assignee: LacTec Geseikchaft für moderne Lacklertechnik mbH

of:

Otto-Hahn-Str. 6-8 D-63110 Rodgau Federal Republic of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1,00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and axclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and places throughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereat, Wo, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated:)	
Signature: 1911 11 1 25.06.58 Witness: Lama 12 25.06	.9,0
Signature: Au 25.6. 7 Witness: Ray hand Date 25.06	.96
Signature: And At 25-063 Witness: Ran 25.06	.9.10
Signature: CALL 25.06 fl8 Witness: Ranger Date 25.06	6. 9 p
Volker Weiss Date Date	
Recorded: 06/26/1998 Record Real 2 1 2 287 FRAME: 0298	ibach